
CHANGE CONTROL 

Contract Change Note 
Contract Change Note Number 

Contract Reference Number & Title 

Variation Title 

Number of Pages

CCN 001 

CQC EP&S 006 

Social Media Monitoring Engagement 
Platform - Contract Extension 
3 pages

WHEREAS the Contractor ‘Meltwater UK Ltd’ and the Authority ‘Care Quality Commission 
(CQC)’ entered into a Contract for the supply of ‘Social Media Monitoring Engagement 
Platform’ dated 01/11/2021 (the "Original Contract") and now wish to amend the Original 
Contract 

IT IS AGREED as follows 

1. The Original Contract shall be amended as set out in this Change Control Notice: 

Change Requestor / Originator  
 

 

Summary of Change CQC wishes to extend the existing 
contact with Meltwater for a further 6 
months up to 30th April 2023 

Reason for Change Contract Extension - Continuation of 
Services

Revised Contract Price Original Contract 
Value 

£39,120.00 
(Exclusive of 
VAT) 

£46,944.00 
(Inclusive of 
VAT)

Previous Contract 
Changes 

£00.00 

Contract Change Note 
001

£19,560.00 
(Exclusive of 
VAT) 

£23,472.00 
(Inclusive of 
VAT) 

New Contract Value £58,680.00 
(Exclusive of 
VAT) 



£70,416.00 
(Inclusive of 
VAT)

Revised Payment Schedule Upfront payment of £23,472.00 (Inc 
VAT) to accommodate the 6-month 
extension  

Revised Specification Not applicable
Revised Contract Period 01/11/2021 to 30/04/2023
Change in Contract Manager(s) The contract will continue to be 

managed by the Engagement Team
Other Changes Not applicable

2. Save as herein amended all other terms of the Original Contract shall remain 
effective. 

3. This Change Control Notice shall take effect on 01st November 2022 



IN WITNESS of which this Contract has been duly executed by the parties. 

SIGNED for and on behalf of CARE QUALITY COMMISSION

Authorised Signatory:  

SIGNED for and on behalf of MELTWATER UK LTD

Authorised Signatory 1:  

Authorised Signatory 2: 


